•		
CAPITALO	CONNECTION, INC.	to
), Fallahavee, H. 32301, (904)224 8870	in the second by
Mailing Address. Post Of	Iffice Box 10349, Tallahassee, 19, 32302	HERE TOPENING A MORNES PA.
	RH: No. 1 800-342-8062 N (8044-222-1222	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
EA.	(X (904) 222 1222	
$\mathbf{\Lambda}$		A LAR HE COLOR COLLEGE C.C. FEE. DISCURSED
	-	Art of the Union and the Union
NEME -	- AAA	app for all faich
	L	
V-V		
PHONE ()		Artici Amund Filo
		Dissolution/Withdriwat
Service Top Fority	Regutar	Fictillous Name File
One they Service	Two Day Sorvice	
To us via	Rolum via	Nume Reservation
		Annual Report/Reinstatement Rug: Agent Service
Mattor No	Expross Mail No 🐨 👘 💻	Document Filing
Statu Fee \$	Our \$	Corporate Kit
		Document Retrievat
		UCC 1 or 3 File
		UCC 11 Batnevil
		File No. 6. Copies
		Courtier Survice
		Courter Survice 22.22 Shipping/Handling Program P
		Top Priority
		Expross man group
		FAX () pys
		SUBTOTALS
		FEE \$
		DISBURSED
		SURCHARGE
••••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TAX on corporate supplies S
REQUEST TAKEN	CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTALS
DATE		PREPAID \$
TIME	CK tru	BALANCE DUE.
BY Fr 131		S
WALK-IN WIII Pick Up // 2	<i>ふ</i> ご	Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS, NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts from Past 30 Days 18% per Annum Your Cepital Connection
11 2528 7 PONCER'S INC. THOMASVILLE, GA	•	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

βî.

OF

SAMUEL A. MONES, P.A. SECRETARY OF STATE

THE UNDERSIGNED, Samuel A. Monos executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

a. The name of this corporation shall be: SAMUEL A. MONES, P.A.

b. The mailing address of this corporation shall be at:

407 Lincoln Road, Suite 2B Miami Beach, FL 33139

c. This corporation may have such other places of business in the State of Florida as the nature and progress of the business of the corporation shall, from time to time, render necessary and/or desirable. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address or place in Florida. Said corporation shall have the power to conduct its business outside the State of Florida, or in any and all of the several States and Territories of the United States, including the District of Columbia, and any and all foreign countries and may have one or more offices in any of said places.

ARTICLE II - EXISTENCE

This corporation shall commence existence upon:

The filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE 111 - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the following purposes:

(a) To engage in and carry on the practice of law as a professional corporation and to own and operate a legal clinic for the purposes of providing legal services.

(b) To engage in every aspect and phase of the business of rendering legal services to the general public and to do all things in connection therewith that are customarily done by licensed Attorney under the laws of the State of Florida and in accordance with Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, "The Professional Service Corporation Act". Provided, however, that such professional services shall be rendered only through officers, employees and agents who are duly licensed under the laws of the State of Florida to practice said profession therein.

(c) To invest the funds of the corporation in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, or any other type of investment and to own, lease, mortgage, and otherwise encumber real and personal property.

(d) To do all and everything necessary and proper for the accomplishment of any of the purposes or the attainment of any of the objects or the furtherance of any of the purposes enumerated in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment theraof, necessary or incidental to the accomplishment of the purpose or the attainment of the objects of this corporation organized under Chapter 621 Florida Statutes may now or hereafter lawfully do.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

a. The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 1,000,000 shares, having an individual par value of \$.01 per share.

b. The capital stock may be paid for in property, labor, services or cash.

c. Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation.

d. None of the shares of stock of this corporation may be issued to anyone other than to an individual duly licensed to practice law. No shareholder of this corporation shall enter into a voting trust agreement or any other type of agreement vesting in another person authority the voting power of any or all of her shares. No shareholder of this corporation may sell or transfer his/her shares in this corporation except to another individual who is eligible to be a shareholder of this corporation.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business shall not be less than \$1,000.00.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The atreet address of the initial registered office and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation shall be:

Registered Office: 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 2B Miami Beach, FL 33139

Registered Agent: Samuel A. Mones

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of member or members. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by vote of the stockholders, but in no case shall the number of directors be less than one. The names and address of the directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is/are:

- NAME: Samuel A. Mones
- ADDRESS: 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 2B Miami Boach, FL 33139

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

NAME:	Samuel A. Mones	
ADDRESS:	407 Lincoln Road, Suite 2	28
	Miami Beach, FL 33139	

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any present or former officer c. director, or person exercising powers and duties of a director, to the full extent of the law now or hereafter permitted. This includes indemnification of officers and directors in the event of malpractice proceedings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this lat may of January, 1995.

Samuel A. Money, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA)) S COUNTY OF DADE)

95:

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgemonth in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Samuel A. Mones, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Incorporation; and

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this lst day of January, 1995, by Samuel A. Mones who is personally known to me or who has produced F1. Driver's License as identification and who did take an oath.

> Notary Public, State of Florida NAME: STUART A. LIPSON ADDRESS 28 W. FLAGLER STREET SUITE 202, MIAMI, FL 33130 Commission No.:CC138717 My commission expires:

t

.

.

HOTARY PUBLICI STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE VY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 30, 1995 4 OVINTO THRU AGENT'S NOTARY DROKERAGE

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 607.34, Florida Statutos, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Acts

First, that SAMUEL A. MONES, P.A., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at City of Miami Beach, Dade County, State of Florida, has named Samuel A. Mones, located at 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 2B, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 as its agent to accept so.vice of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and above to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping of an tail of fice.

Monde 8611901 A Registered Agent

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 4st day of January, 1995, by Samuel A. Mones who is personally known to me or who has produced F1. Drivers License as identification and who did take an oa

> Notary Public, State of Florida NAME: STUART A. LIPSON ADDRESS 28/W. FLAGLER STREET SUITE 202, MIAMI, FL 33130 Commission No.:CC138717 My commission expires:

OTARY FUBLICI STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARON Y COMMISSION EXPIRED AUGUST RO, 1998.153 FEB 11, PH 2: FILED . D